
Form For Filing Rate Schedules For _____ E~N;T~I~R~E~A~R~E~A~S~E~R~V~E~D ________ __ 
Community, Town or City 

• P.S.C. N0. __________ ~1~-----------

91st SHEET NO. -------=1,____ 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S.C. N0. ________ ----=1,____ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

-------"-9-=-0-=t-=h _______ SHEET NO. -------=1 __ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST 1 MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

Base Rate 

5.11 

4.2599 

Gas Cost 
Recovery Rate 

2.0566 

2.0566 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$7.1666 

6.3165 

7.1666 

.,TEOF ISSUE APRIL 18, 1995 

, ISSUED BY zs:t;:J.} /:J/Z t$/v./l Wv-

DATE EFFECTIVE ____ A_P_R_I_L __ 1_.:., __ 1_9_9_5 ________ _ 

Case No. 

Name of Officer 
TITLE _____ P_r_e_s_i_d_e_n_t------------------~~~r---

1'~~ 
G Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

1 0 2 8 8- R Dated Apr i 1 6 , 1 9 9 5 



" Form For Filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO· ----------~------------

90 th SHEET NO. --~1..__ ____ _ 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, I NC . 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. ______ ___.,_1 ____ _ 

___ 8_9_t_h _______ SHEET NO. _ ____,!,1~-----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory serve<;! by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. · 

RATE 

FIRST 

OVER 

MINIMUM BILL 

Gas Co st 
Ba se Ra t e Re c ov er y Rat 

MCF ( MI N. BILL ) 5. 11 2.08 9 9 $ 7 . 1 9 9 9 

MCF 4 .2 5 99 2 .0 89 9 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

j AN 0 1 1995 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 , 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: ~g. 'Jt.,d_ 
FOR~Ci:RViCt. COMMISSION 

6 .3 49 8 

..• TE OF ISSUE J anu a ry 1 3, 1 9 9 5 DATE EFFECTIVE J an u ary 1, 1 9 9 5 

ISSUED BY [_ ~ w ~ /MAL L;_ cg ~ITLE __ P:_r:_e:_:_s .::..i .::..d .::_e .::..n..:..t _________ ~~~~-
Name of Officer • \ .... '1 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in (\ H . 
1 02 88-Q Dated 1/ 04/95 V -----------------Case No. 



Form For Filing Rate Schedules Fm ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

• P. S. C. N0. ____________ ~1 __________ _ 

89th SHEET NO. ----=1 ______ _ 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S.C. N0. ______ --=1 ______ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 88th 

_____________ SHEET NO. __ ---=...1 ______ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST 

OVER 

MINIMUM BILL 

Gas Cost 
Base Rate Recovery Rate 

MCF(MIN. BILL)$ 5.11 2.2709 

MCF 4.2599 2.2709 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

···· " ··r .. . 19°4 \.}0 ~ ~ . ....: ~ -.) 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY:-4~~~{!,:.:...:· ;n~"ud._~-

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$7.3809 

6.5308 

7.3809 

.TEOFISSUE No~ ember 9, 1994

1 

DATEEFFECTIVE October 1, 1994 q~ 

ISSUED BY ( . s:f;:!:i_) Av, CA.~\/\ , _6 ctM, '- TITLE __ P_r_.:e_s_i_d_e_n_t _________ ----;-, .:..1 __ 
Name of Officer \ 

Case No. 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in ~ 
10288-P Dated November 4, 1994 



Form For Filing Rate Schedules 
• 

For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ________ ~1 ____________ __ 

88th SHEET NO. __ ..=._1 ______ _ 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. ______ -=.1 ______ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

____ 8_7_t_h _____ SHEET NO. __ .....:1=-------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF (MIN. BILL) 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

Base Rate 
$ 5. 11 

4.2599 

Gas Cost 
Recovery Rate 

2.9728 

2.9728 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 
~FFECTIVE 

JUL 01 1994 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 
; SECTION 9{1)' 

BY·~~, 
DREclOiiJEs & RESEARCH DIV. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$ 8.0828 

7.2327 

8.08 

e TE OF ISSUE september 2 8 , 19 9 4 DATE EFFECTIVE _J-'u:......1~y,__1---'--, _1_9_9_4 _____ -'~r-----

ISSUED BY [_ ~ ~a...yv A.~ TITLE --:l::P:....~...r.s;;_e.i:Ls lo~....~. due'-!.!n~t _______ -;-r(\_... __ 
Name ofOfficer ~1 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in V \ 
10288-0 Dated September 12, 1994 Case No. 


